GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:535
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2015

CONSTRUCTION OF ROBS AND UNDERPASSES
Tripathi Shri Sharad

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether instances of accidents on National Highways in the country including Uttar Pradesh have been reported due to absence of
Road Over Bridges (ROBs) and underpasses;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with action taken thereon;

(c) whether certain States particularly Uttar Pradesh have submitted any proposals for construction of ROBs and underpasses on
National Highways passing through the area under their domain; and

(d) if so, the details and status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)
(@) & (b) No Madam. None of the States has reported such accidents.

(c) & (d) During current financial year (2015-2016) no stand alone proposal for ROBs/RUBs have been submitted in the Ministry for
sanction.
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